Robert A. Riess, Sr.

INGAA Foundation Chairman, 2015-2016 President and CEO, Sheehan Pipe Line Construction Company



Robert Riess is President and Chief Executive Officer having worked twelve years at Sheehan Pipe Line Construction Company. He started as a Project Manager overseeing various pipeline construction projects. In 2004, Mr. Riess rejoined Sheehan as President. In December of 2011 Mr. Riess assumed the role of President and CEO after also becoming an owner in the company.

Mr. Riess graduated from the University of Missouri – Rolla in 1979 with a Bachelor of Science Degree in Civil Engineering. He began his career in the natural gas energy business with Texas Eastern Transmission Corporation. During his twelve years with Texas Eastern, he held various positions within the construction divisions, including Manager of Construction. His final years with Texas Eastern were spent managing the Company's Environmental issues as General Manager of Environmental Services.

Mr. Riess also held the position of Vice-President of ARB, Inc. He was responsible for the company's Underground Division; which consisted primarily of pipeline construction east of the Rocky Mountains. He also managed the company's Horizontal Directional Drilling Division and its International Operations. Projects ranged from HDD activities in Alaska, India, Uzbekistan, Taiwan, Argentina, Peru, Colombia, Guam and the United States and pipeline projects in Chile, Mexico, Ecuador, Philippines and the United States.

Mr. Riess is currently serving on the Board of Directors for the Pipe Line Contractors Association (PLCA), the Board of Directors for the Jasmine Moran Children's Museum and is the Chairman of the Interstate Natural Gas Association of America (INGAA) Foundation. Mr. Riess is also active with recruiting activities at the University of Missouri-Rolla where he serves as an UMR Ambassador and is a member of the Oder of the Golden Shillelagh.



For more information, contact

The INGAA Foundation, Inc.

20 F Street, NW, Suite 450 Washington, D.C. 20001

202.216.5900 | www.ingaa.org/Foundation.aspx

